## **Town & Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) Order 2010**

## **CERTIFICATE UNDER ARTICLE 12**

## Certificate B

## We certify that:

We have given the requisite notice to everyone else other than the applicant who, on the day 21 days before the date of the accompanying application, was the owner of any part of the land to which the application relates, as listed below:

Property:	Owners Name:	Address at which notice was served:	Date on which notice was served:
Flat 2, Fielding Court	Chien-Ping Chen	Via Email Only	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 3, Fielding Court	Andrew Thomas (Jersey) Ltd	Flat 3 Fielding Court 28 Earlham Street Covent Garden London WC2H 9LN	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 4, Fielding Court	Chian Tat Ah Teck	28 Hazelbourne Road London SW12 9NS	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 5, Fielding Court	Saad & Anwar Rassam Tigris	Riverwood Lane Chislehurst Kent BR7 5QN	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 6, Fielding Court	Malcolm Arconian	9 Bernard Gardens Wimbledon London SW19 7BE	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 7, Fielding Court	Kenton Price	Flat 7 Fielding Court 28 Earlham Street Covent Garden London WC2H 9LN	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 8, Fielding Court	Chian Luck Ah Teck	28 Hazelbourne Road London SW12 9NS	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 9, Fielding Court	Mr Houman Sarrafzadeh	Flat 9 Fielding Court 28 Earlham Street Covent Garden London WC2H 9LN	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 10, Fielding Court	James Lane	Yew Tree House Mearway Ln Blackbrook Newcastle Staffordshire ST 5 5EN	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 11, Fielding Court	John Richards & Margaret Richards	Flat 11 Fielding Court 28 Earlham Street	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014

		Covent Garden London WC2H 9LN	
Flat 12, Fielding Court	David Gallo	Via Email Only:	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 13, Fielding Court	Jean-Pierre Ergas	c/o Benjamin Ergas Flat 4, 14/18 Monmouth Street London WC2H 9HB	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014
Flat 14, Fielding Court	Robert Barnes & Christine Barnes	Flat 14 Fielding Court 28 Earlham Street Covent Garden London WC2H 9LN	7 <sup>th</sup> August 2014

Signed: **ROLFE JUDD PLANNING** 

**Rolfe Judd Planning** 

On Behalf of: Shaftesbury Covent Garden Limited.

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> August 2014